
Place School Front Back Total

1st Newark Catholic * 311

1 Brogan Sullivan, 12 38 36 74

2 Bobby Kieber, 11 36 38 74

3 Carter Hahn, 11 41 41 82

4 Charlie Doehring, 12 41 40 81

5 Alex Nagel, 10 42 45 87

2nd Centerburg * 325

1 Bennett Hill, 12 36 36 72

2 Nick Meyers, 11 37 44 81

3 Josh Hackett, 12 38 41 79

4 Samuel Lloyd, 11 45 48 93

5 Vinny Morgan, 11 57 59 116

3rd Wellington School 360

1 Solomon Graham, 10 42 46 88

2 Will Myers, 9 44 47 91

3 Brayden Weaver, 10 43 47 90

4 Ari Kirsner, 10 45 46 91

5 Griffin Martin, 10 47 52 99

4th Liberty Union 393

1 Chase Denney, 12 42 46 88

2 Parker Frakes, 11 56 50 106

3 Reece Chaney, 10 45 47 92

4 Blaze Anthony, 9 50 57 107

5 Justin Sisson, 12 56 59 115

5th Granville Christian 421

1 Jordan Stump, 10 48 49 97

2 Crete Johnson, 10 61 53 114

3 Josiah Green, 11 57 56 113

4 Zander Ault, 11 47 51 98

5 Matthew Riedel, 10 55 58 113

TEAM RESULTS

2024 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Denison Golf Club at Granville - September 23, 2024

District Qualifiers: Top two teams and top two low scoring individuals not on a 

qualifying team to the District Tournament

Boys Division III - Sectional Tournament



Place Name School Front Back Total

1 Bennett Hill, 12 Centerburg* 36 36 72

2 Brogan Sullivan, 12 Newark Catholic* 38 36 74

Bobby Kieber, 11 Newark Catholic* 36 38 74

4 Josh Hackett, 12 Centerburg* 38 41 79

5 Nick Meyers, 11 Centerburg* 37 44 81

Charlie Doehring, 12 Newark Catholic* 41 40 81

7 Carter Hahn, 11 Newark Catholic* 41 41 82

8 Alex Nagel, 10 Newark Catholic* 42 45 87

9 Chase Denney **, 12 Liberty Union 42 46 88

Solomon Graham **, 10 Wellington School 42 46 88

11 Brayden Weaver, 10 Wellington School 43 47 90

12 Will Myers, 9 Wellington School 44 47 91

Ari Kirsner, 10 Wellington School 45 46 91

14 Reece Chaney, 10 Liberty Union 45 47 92

15 Samuel Lloyd, 11 Centerburg* 45 48 93

16 Nicholas Yingling, 11 Millersport 39 56 95

17 Jordan Stump, 10 Granville Christian 48 49 97

18 Zander Ault, 11 Granville Christian 47 51 98

19 Griffin Martin, 10 Wellington School 47 52 99

20 Parker Frakes, 11 Liberty Union 56 50 106

21 Blaze Anthony, 9 Liberty Union 50 57 107

22 Josiah Green, 11 Granville Christian 57 56 113

Matthew Riedel, 10 Granville Christian 55 58 113

Quincy Thomas, 12 Ridgedale 55 58 113

25 Crete Johnson, 10 Granville Christian 61 53 114

26 Justin Sisson, 12 Liberty Union 56 59 115

27 Vinny Morgan, 11 Centerburg* 57 59 116

28 Caleb Anderson, 10 Ridgedale 70 88 158

RESULTS ALL GOLFERS

* indicates Team District Tournament Qualifer

** indicates Individual District Tournament Qualifier

2024 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division III - Sectional Tournament

Denison Golf Club at Granville - September 23, 2024

District Qualifiers: Top two teams and top two low scoring individuals not on a 

qualifying team to the District Tournament


